
 

#903804WHTAB

COASTAL NOOK GRAYWASH / WHITE
COIN PETIT-DÉJEUNER COASTAL GRIS / BLANC
BANCO ESQUINERO COASTAL GRIS / BLANCO

BR4 - 20236



- 2 -



Please verify you have both 2 cartons

This Product consists of 2 cartons total:

NOTICE

Carton A: 

Carton B: 

#01 #02 #03 #04 #05 #06 #07 #08 
#09 #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 #15 #16
#17 #18 #19 #20 #21 #22 #23 

#24 #25 #26 #27  #28 #29 #30 #31 

Please verify you have both 2 catons

Ce produit est emballé en deux boîtes:

AVERTISSEMENT

Boite A: 

Boite B: 

#01 #02 #03 #04 #05 #06 #07 #08 
#09 #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 #15 #16
#17 #18 #19 #20 #21 #22 #23 

#24 #25 #26 #27  #28 #29 #30 #31 

Priére de vérifier que vous avez les deux
boîtes. Please verify you have both 2 catons

Este producto está embalado en dos cajas:

ADVERTENCIA

Caja A: Nos. 

Caja B: Nos. 

#01 #02 #03 #04 #05 #06 #07 #08 
#09 #10 #11 #12 #13 #14 #15 #16
#17 #18 #19 #20 #21 #22 #23 

#24 #25 #26 #27  #28 #29 #30 #31 

Sirvase verificar que tiene las dos cajas.

- -3 

OUTSIDE LEGS #1 AND #04 PLUS CENTRAL PIECES
(3, 4, 9, 10, 11, 12, 22 AND 23) REMAIN UNCHANGED.

THIS ITEM IS REVERSIBLE AND CAN BE INSTALLED EITHER WITH THE LARGE 
BENCH ON YOUR LEFT HAND SIDE (LEFT SIDE INSTALLATION) OR WITH THE LARGE 
BENCH ON YOUR RIGHT HAND SIDE (RIGHT SIDE INSTALLATION).

IF YOU SELECT THE LEFT HAND INSTALLATION, THEN YOU HAVE TO SWITCH ALL 
THE PARTS LOCATED ON THE RIGHT PART (06, 07,17,18, 19 AND 21) TO THE LEFT 
PART AND THE PARTS LOCATED ON THE LEFT PART (05, 08, 13, 14, 15 AND 20) TO 
THE RIGHT PART.

NOTE: BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY PROCESS, ALL PARTS SHOULD BE 
SEPARATED ACCORDING TO THE ITEM THEY BELONG TO. FOR BETTER 

IDENTIFICATION OF ALL PARTS, PLEASE USE THE PART IDENTIFICATION LIST ON 
PAGE 4 FOR THE CORNER BENCH, THE PART IDENTIFICATION LIST ON PAGE 14 FOR 

THE TABLE AND THE PART IDENTIFICATION LIST ON PAGE 17 FOR THE SIMPLE 
BENCH. 



4 -

PART LIST - CORNER BENCH / LISTE DES PIÈCES - BANC D'ANGLE / LISTA DE PIEZAS - BANCO ESQUINERO

Part Number Descrip�on

01

Qty.

01

01

01

01

903804WHT-01-BR4

903804WHT-02-BR4

903804WHT-03-BR4

903804WHT-04-BR4

903804WHT-05-BR4

01

01

01

01

01

903804WHT-06-BR4

903804WHT-07-BR4

903804WHT-08-BR4

903804WHT-09-BR4

903804WHT-10-BR4

01

01

01

01

903804WHT-11-BR4

903804WHT-12-BR4

903804WHT-13-BR4

903804WHT-14-BR4

01

04

01

01

01

903804WHT-15-BR4

903804WHT-16-BR4

903804WHT-17-BR4

903804WHT-18-BR4

903804WHT-19-BR4

01

01

01

01

903804WHT-20-BR4

903804WHT-21-BR4

903804WHT-22-BR4

903804WHT-23-BR4

Left Outside Leg / Latéral Exterieure Gauche / Lateral Exterior Izquierda

Right Outside Leg / Latéral Exterieure Droite / Lateral Exterior Derecha

Middle Leg (Left) / Latéral Moyenne (Gauche) / Lateral Media (Izquierda)

Middle Leg (Right) / Latéral Moyenne (Droite) / Lateral Media (Derecha)

Single Bench Seat / Siège De Banc Unique / Asiento Banco Simple

Double Bench Seat / Siège De Banc Double / Asiento Banco Doble

Double Bench Backrest / Dossier De Banc Double / Respaldo Banco Doble

Single Bench Back Rest / Dossier De Banc Unique / Respaldo Banco Simple

Center Back Panel / Panneau Arrière Central / Panel Trasero Central

Corner Seat / Siège De Coin / Asiento Esquinero

Central Back (Left) / Central Retour (Gauche) / Respaldo Central (Izquierda)

Central Back (Right) / Central Retour (Droite) / Respaldo Central (Derecha)

Single Bench Storage Bottom / Bas De Stockage De Banc Unique / Inferior De Almacenamiento Banco Simple

Single Bench Back Rail / Rail Arrière De Banc Unique / Travessanõ Trasero Banco Simple

Single Bench Front Rail / Rail Avant De Banc Unique / Travessanõ Delantero Banco Simple

Cleat / Taquet / Soporte

Double Bench Front Rail / Rail Avant De Banc Double / Travessanõ Delantero Banco Doble

Double Bench Back Rail / Rail Arrière De Banc Double / Travessanõ Trasero Banco Doble

Double Bench Storage Bottom / Bas De Stockage De Banc Double / Inferior De Almacenamiento Banco Doble

Top Rail for Single Backrest / Rail Supérieur Pour Dossier Unique / Detalle Superior Para Respaldo Simple

Top Rail for Double Back Rest / Rail Supérieur Pour Dossier Double / Detalle Superior Para Respaldo Doble

Corner Top Panel / Panneau Supérieur De Coin / Panel Superior De Esquinero

Top Panel Corner Support / Support De Coin Du Panneau Supérieur / Soporte De Esquina Del Panel Superior

01903804WHT-00N-BR4   Corner Bench Hardware Pack / Ferrures / Paquete de Herrage



A 17

B

C

IMPORTANT: 

1. Do not tighten bolts completely until all bolts are completely lined up and inserted into holes / nuts.

2. Do not over tighten screws and bolts to avoid stripping.

3. Please use hand tools to assemble this product. Do not use power tools.

IMPORTANT: 

1. Ne serrez pas complètement les boulons jusqu'à ce que tous les boulons soient complètement alignés et 
insérés dans les trous / écrous.

2. Ne pas trop serrer les vis et les boulons pour éviter d'endommager les filets.

3. Utilisez des outils à main pour assembler ce produit. N'utilisez pas d'outils électriques.

IMPORTANTE: 

1. No apriete completamente los pernos hasta que todos los tornillos estén alineados completamente y se 
inserten en los agujeros / tuercas.

2. No apriete demasiado los tornillos y los pernos para evitar dañar los filetes.

3. Utilice herramientas de mano para montar este producto. No utilice herramientas eléctricas.

Philips screwdriver / Tournevis philips /
Destornillador estándar

Not supplied / Non fourni /

No incluido

D

E 4

F 4

Wood dowel (8x30mm) / Goujons de bois /

Tarugo de madera

Screw (4x40mm) / Vis / Tornillo

Wood dowel (8x50mm) / Goujons de bois /

Tarugo de madera
20

09

Screw (4x30mm) / Vis / Tornillo

Screw (7x60mm) / Vis / Tornillo

63

G 1Allen Wrench / Clé Allen /  Llave Allen

Plastic Pin / Broche en plastique / Pasador de plástico    

HARDWARE PACKAGE - CORNER BENCH / PAQUET DE FERRURES - BANC D'ANGLE / PAQUETE DE HERRAGE - BANCO ESQUINERO 

Tools required / Outils requis / Herramientas requeridas

5 -



1.

- 6 -

F

F

F

F

F 04

B 20

A 17



- 

2.

7 -

D

D

D

D
D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D 12



- -8 

3.

1

8
3

D

D D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D 14



- -9 

4.

D

DD

DD

D

D
D

D
D

D

D

D
D

D

D

D

D 14



- -10 

5.

C

C

C

C

C

C 04



- -11 

7.

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

6.

E

E
E

E

G

E

E 04

D 06

G 01



- -12 

8.

9.

C C C

C

C 03



- -

10.

11.

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

C

C

C

D

D

D
D

D
D

D

D

D

D

D

D

C 02

D 11

13 

D 06



- -14 

HARDWARE PACKAGE - TABLE / PAQUET DE FERRURES - TABLE / PAQUETE DE HERRAGE - MESA

H

L

Screw (4x35mm) / Vis / Tornillo

Wood dowel (10x50mm) / Goujons de bois /

Tarugo de madera

8

Screw (4x60mm) / Vis / Tornillo 3

I 10

J Felt / Feutre / Fieltro

6Screw cap / Bouchon à vis / Tapón de tornilloK

Part Number

01

Qty.

01

02

01

903804WHT-24-BR4

903804WHT-25-BR4

903804WHT-26-BR4

903804WHT-27-BR4

PART LIST - TABLE / LISTE DES PIÈCES - TABLE / LISTA DE PIEZAS - MESA

4

G 1Allen Wrench / Clé Allen /  Llave Allen

01903804WHT-00T-BR4   

Descrip�on
Table Top / Dessus De La Table / Tablero De Mesa

Table Top Support / Support De Table / Soporte De Mesa

Legs / Pied / Patas

Crossbar / Barre Transversale / Travesaño

Table Hadware Pack / Ferrures / Paquete de Herrage

E 6Screw (7x60mm) / Vis / Tornillo



- -15 

1.

2.

06x

I
I

I

I I

I

I

I

E

E
E

E

E

E

E
E

G

I 10

E 06

G 01



- -16 

3.

4.

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

H 08

L 03

K 06

J

J

J

JJ

L
L

L

L

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

J 04



HARDWARE PACKAGE - SIMPLE BENCH / PAQUET DE FERRURES - BANC SIMPLE / PAQUETE DE HERRAGE - BANCO SIMPLE

PART LIST - SIMPLE BENCH / LISTE DES PIÈCES - BANC SIMPLE  / LISTA DE PIEZAS - BANCO SIMPLE

Part Number Descrip�on

01

Qty.

02

01

02

903804WHT-28-BR4

903804WHT-29-BR4

903804WHT-30-BR4

903804WHT-31-BR4

H

E 4

Screw (4x35mm) / Vis / Tornillo

Wood dowel (10x50mm) / Goujons de bois /

Tarugo de madera

8

Screw (7x60mm) / Vis / Tornillo

I 6

J

4

Felt / Feutre / Fieltro

Screw cap / Bouchon à vis / Tapón de tornilloK

4

- -17 

 Seat / Siège / Asiento

Legs / Pied / Patas

Crossbar / Barre Traversale / Trevessaño

Cleat / Taquet / Soporte

G 1Allen Wrench / Clé Allen /  Llave Allen

01903804WHT-00B-BR4 Simple Bench Hardware Pack / Ferrures / Paquete de Herrage



- -18 

1.

2.

I
I

H

H

H

H

H

E

E

E

E

E

G

I

I

I

I

I 06

H 04

E 04

G 01

J 04

K 04H 04

J

H
H

H
HH

J

J

J

J

K
K

K

K

K

3.



TRÊS IRMÃOS

Victor Stachon, 637 - Fragosos

Campo Alegre - SC - Brasil BR4 - 20236

#903804WHTAB


